Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER), Pune 

Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pashan, Pune– 411008. 

Tel: +91-020-25898017; Email: purchase@iiserpune.ac.in  

Website: www.iiserpune.ac.in 

TENDER FEE & EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT DETAILS  

a) Tender Fee of Rs. 1,180/- (Rs. One thousand One Hundred Eighty only) in the form 

of Demand Draft from Nationalized/scheduled bank in favor of Director IISER Pune. The 

firm registered with /NSIC/MSME as manufacturer for the supply of the same category of 

item for which the party is submitting quotation will be exempted from submission of 

FEE. 

b) EMD of Rs.1,12,000/-(Rs. One Lakh Twelve Thousand only) in the form of Bank 

guarantee (As per format enclosed as ANNEXURE- ‘C’) or Demand Draft of a scheduled 

bank in the name of Director IISER Pune valid for 180 days from the date of opening of 

the tender. 

c) EMD and tender fee amount can be deposited in IISER PUNE Bank account